
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Handicap Division 1 - 720 & Over, Handicapped

Buckeye, AZ1 Your Strike Shop #1 1388867 2,780

Flagstaff, AZ2 Holey Rollers 1388184 2,720

Avondale, AZ3 West USA Realty Team 3 1384593 2,714

Avondale, AZ4 West USA Realty Team 2 1384592 2,698

Avondale, AZ5 West USA Realty Team 4 1384594 2,642

Avondale, AZ6 West USA Realty Team 1 1384591 2,623

The lowest score to cash is 2780.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Handicap Division 2 - 640 - 719, Handicapped

Avondale, AZ1 West USA Realty Team 5 1384595 2,734

Surprise, AZ2 Fire & Ice 1395121 2,651

Laveen, AZ3 TEN PINS DOWN 1385017 2,629

Buckeye, AZ4 Your Strike Shop #3 1388865 2,583

PEORIA, AZ5 Dames of the Game 1390841 2,568

Scottsdale, AZ6 We R Minionettes 1395171 2,525

Buckeye, AZ7 Your Strike Shop #2 1388866 2,519

The lowest score to cash is 2651.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Handicap Division 3 - 639 & Under, Handicapped

Glendale, AZ1 Tequila Crazy 1384819 2,888

Wittmann, AZ2 ALL TEN BACK 1394951 2,746

Glendale, AZ3 Almost A Strike 1384821 2,696

Litchfield Park, AZ4 Fancy Ladies 1411331 2,674

Glendale, AZ5 Fireballs 1384820 2,669

Sun City, AZ6 Marty Robertazzo Team 1 1407782 2,664

Scottsdale, AZ7 The Fab 4 1384882 2,594

Surprise, AZ8 Bowling Adikts 1395628 2,538

Phoenix, AZ9 Rolling Rebels 1408725 2,524

Buckeye, AZ10 Misfits 1408452 2,523

Glendale, AZ11 Brat Squad 1408659 2,521

The lowest score to cash is 2746.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch Division 1 720 & Over, Scratch

Buckeye, AZ1 Your Strike Shop #1 1388867 2,371 *

Avondale, AZ2 West USA Realty Team 1 1384591 2,306 *

Flagstaff, AZ3 Holey Rollers 1388184 2,290 *

Avondale, AZ4 West USA Realty Team 2 1384592 2,274 *

Avondale, AZ5 West USA Realty Team 4 1384594 2,228 *

Avondale, AZ6 West USA Realty Team 3 1384593 2,209 *
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The lowest score to cash is 2209.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch Division 2 640 - 719, Scratch

Avondale, AZ1 West USA Realty Team 5 1384595 2,174 *

Surprise, AZ2 Fire & Ice 1395121 2,032 *

PEORIA, AZ3 Dames of the Game 1390841 2,008 *

Buckeye, AZ4 Your Strike Shop #2 1388866 1,931 *

Laveen, AZ5 TEN PINS DOWN 1385017 1,918 *

Buckeye, AZ6 Your Strike Shop #3 1388865 1,889 *

Scottsdale, AZ7 We R Minionettes 1395171 1,822 *

The lowest score to cash is 1822.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch Division 3 639 & Under, Scratch

Glendale, AZ1 Tequila Crazy 1384819 2,040 *

Litchfield Park, AZ2 Fancy Ladies 1411331 1,914 *

Glendale, AZ3 Fireballs 1384820 1,861 *

Wittmann, AZ4 ALL TEN BACK 1394951 1,846 *

Scottsdale, AZ5 The Fab 4 1384882 1,767 *

Surprise, AZ6 Bowling Adikts 1395628 1,761 *

Phoenix, AZ7 Rolling Rebels 1408725 1,759 *

Glendale, AZ8 Almost A Strike 1384821 1,750 *

Glendale, AZ9 Brat Squad 1408659 1,715 *

Buckeye, AZ10 Misfits 1408452 1,714 *

Sun City, AZ11 Marty Robertazzo Team 1 1407782 1,691 *

The lowest score to cash is 1691.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Handicap Division 1 - 360 & Over, Handicapped

PEORIA, AZ1 Chenowth Karen M.  \ Williams Lori L. 1390841 1,420

Avondale, AZ2 Kisgen Britt C.  \ De Marco Chris 1384595 1,418

Avondale, AZ3 Wilson Barbara J.  \ Wiley Christine L. 1384592 1,412

Avondale, AZ3 Smith Jacqueline T.  \ Braverman Shirley 1384591 1,412

Buckeye, AZ5 Roybal Laura G.  \ Williams Pat A. 1388867 1,396

Flagstaff, AZ6 Douthat Mary J.  \ Coor Cynthia 1388184 1,393

Avondale, AZ7 Levine Donna L.  \ Harnish Joan T. 1384593 1,365

Buckeye, AZ8 West Mari J.  \ Mazzulla Denise L. 1388867 1,356

Avondale, AZ9 Higgins Jeanette   \ Albani Andrea L. 1384594 1,352

Avondale, AZ10 Perkins Sheila   \ Crandall Kathleen 1384593 1,349

Avondale, AZ11 Bounds Dawn   \ Harkness Donna D. 1384592 1,327

Flagstaff, AZ12 Redlin Marie   \ Johnson Dawn L. 1388184 1,299

Avondale, AZ13 Zarick Shelley J.  \ Echeverria Sonja Y. 1384591 1,291

Avondale, AZ14 Smith Mary A.  \ Summers-Franklin Lora
A.

1384594 1,265

The lowest score to cash is 1412.
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Handicap Division 2 - 320 - 359, Handicapped

PEORIA, AZ1 Tormanen Di   \ Monroe Kimberly A. 1390841 1,474

Glendale, AZ2 Murphy Barbara   \ Johnson Linda L. 1384819 1,461

Scottsdale, AZ3 Moore Nancy L.  \ Sullivan Christina L. 1395171 1,425

Surprise, AZ4 Touvell Kathy A.  \ Aguiar Terri M. 1395121 1,419

Litchfield Park, AZ5 Miller JoAnn   \ Poole P. Ann 1411331 1,412

Laveen, AZ6 Passaro Betty   \ Lanzer Mary J. 1385017 1,400

Buckeye, AZ7 Izzi Mary Ann   \ Caron Judy M. 1408452 1,399

Surprise, AZ8 Markley Carla L.  \ Jubran Cheryl 1395628 1,370

Buckeye, AZ9 Smith Stephanie   \ Hollinger Cyndi 1388866 1,325

Avondale, AZ10 Rowton Joan A.  \ Seiler Kippy 1384595 1,319

Buckeye, AZ11 Davis Debbie R.  \ Aemisegger Linda L. 1388865 1,318

Buckeye, AZ12 Montiy Michelle A.  \ Johnson Shirley 1388866 1,294

Phoenix, AZ12 O'Malley Doreen M.  \ Tarrant Patricia L. 1408725 1,294

Sun City, AZ14 Crowley Kathy K.  \ Larsen Cori J. 1396555 1,276

Surprise, AZ15 Moody Melody A.  \ Theisen Sherry S. 1395121 1,269

Glendale, AZ16 Blair Cheryl K.  \ Hunn Carol A. 1408659 1,267

Glendale, AZ17 Nitta Tammy A.  \ Canter Nancy 1384820 1,259

Glendale, AZ18 McDonald Kirsten   \ Rane Melody A. 1408659 1,257

The lowest score to cash is 1425.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Handicap Division 3 - 319 & Under, Handicapped

Wittmann, AZ1 La Shier Kristie A.  \ Humphrey Cindy L. 1394951 1,432

Buckeye, AZ1 Watt Lynn   \ Jones Angela D. 1388865 1,432

Sun City, AZ3 Bough Barbara E.  \ Kimball Julianna 1396558 1,426

Buckeye, AZ4 Schweigert Rosemary S.  \ Garrett Dawn
(Deedee) D.

1408452 1,421

Scottsdale, AZ5 Skinder Linda   \ Harnden Ina N. 1384882 1,414

Sun City, AZ6 Evans Jill   \ Ritzler Wanda K. 1407782 1,410

Glendale, AZ7 Corado-Thurman Luz   \ Gomez Kim M. 1384819 1,370

Glendale, AZ8 Clark Maureen A.  \ Cook Marianne 1391848 1,350

Glendale, AZ9 Johnston Nancy E.  \ Riordan Laurie 1384821 1,343

Phoenix, AZ10 Spencer Shirley J.  \ Spaulding Denise L. 1408725 1,341

Glendale, AZ11 Knipp Beverly A.  \ Sugita Seeley Brenda
L.

1384821 1,339

Wittmann, AZ12 Gibbons Karla   \ Ramos Patricia A. 1394951 1,329

Glendale, AZ13 Abeyta Lilly   \ McKenney Wanda E. 1384820 1,324

Scottsdale, AZ14 Hasselbring Tracie   \ Stafford Allison M. 1395171 1,311

Surprise, AZ15 Kraus Brenda   \ De Luca Jodi L. 1395628 1,309

Sun City, AZ15 Anderson Janet L.  \ Robertazzo Martha 1407782 1,309

Sun City, AZ17 Wiands Catherine E.  \ Swann Sue L. 1392043 1,302

Scottsdale, AZ18 Santucci Hattie M.  \ Robinson Ann D. 1384882 1,280

The lowest score to cash is 1426.
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Scratch Division 1 360 & Over, Scratch

Avondale, AZ1 Smith Jacqueline T.  \ Braverman Shirley 1384591 1,259 *

Avondale, AZ2 Wilson Barbara J.  \ Wiley Christine L. 1384592 1,224 *

Buckeye, AZ3 Roybal Laura G.  \ Williams Pat A. 1388867 1,186 *

Avondale, AZ4 Kisgen Britt C.  \ De Marco Chris 1384595 1,184 *

Flagstaff, AZ5 Douthat Mary J.  \ Coor Cynthia 1388184 1,183 *

PEORIA, AZ6 Chenowth Karen M.  \ Williams Lori L. 1390841 1,164 *

Buckeye, AZ7 West Mari J.  \ Mazzulla Denise L. 1388867 1,157 *

Avondale, AZ8 Zarick Shelley J.  \ Echeverria Sonja Y. 1384591 1,127 *

Avondale, AZ9 Smith Mary A.  \ Summers-Franklin Lora
A.

1384594 1,118 *

Avondale, AZ10 Levine Donna L.  \ Harnish Joan T. 1384593 1,115 *

Avondale, AZ11 Perkins Sheila   \ Crandall Kathleen 1384593 1,094 *

Avondale, AZ12 Bounds Dawn   \ Harkness Donna D. 1384592 1,091 *

Avondale, AZ13 Higgins Jeanette   \ Albani Andrea L. 1384594 1,085 *

Flagstaff, AZ14 Redlin Marie   \ Johnson Dawn L. 1388184 1,079 *

The lowest score to cash is 1079.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Scratch Division 2 320-359, Scratch

PEORIA, AZ1 Tormanen Di   \ Monroe Kimberly A. 1390841 1,170 *

Scottsdale, AZ2 Moore Nancy L.  \ Sullivan Christina L. 1395171 1,129 *

Glendale, AZ3 Murphy Barbara   \ Johnson Linda L. 1384819 1,122 *

Surprise, AZ4 Touvell Kathy A.  \ Aguiar Terri M. 1395121 1,082 *

Buckeye, AZ5 Smith Stephanie   \ Hollinger Cyndi 1388866 1,050 *

Litchfield Park, AZ6 Miller JoAnn   \ Poole P. Ann 1411331 1,035 *

Laveen, AZ7 Passaro Betty   \ Lanzer Mary J. 1385017 1,026 *

Buckeye, AZ8 Izzi Mary Ann   \ Caron Judy M. 1408452 1,024 *

Surprise, AZ9 Markley Carla L.  \ Jubran Cheryl 1395628 1,007 *

Buckeye, AZ10 Davis Debbie R.  \ Aemisegger Linda L. 1388865 1,006 *

Avondale, AZ11 Rowton Joan A.  \ Seiler Kippy 1384595 993 *

Surprise, AZ12 Moody Melody A.  \ Theisen Sherry S. 1395121 987 *

Glendale, AZ12 Blair Cheryl K.  \ Hunn Carol A. 1408659 987 *

Buckeye, AZ14 Montiy Michelle A.  \ Johnson Shirley 1388866 981 *

Sun City, AZ15 Crowley Kathy K.  \ Larsen Cori J. 1396555 972 *

Glendale, AZ16 Nitta Tammy A.  \ Canter Nancy 1384820 939 *

Phoenix, AZ17 O'Malley Doreen M.  \ Tarrant Patricia L. 1408725 925 *

Glendale, AZ18 McDonald Kirsten   \ Rane Melody A. 1408659 920 *

The lowest score to cash is 920.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Scratch Division 3 319 & Under, Scratch

Buckeye, AZ1 Watt Lynn   \ Jones Angela D. 1388865 1,050 *

Scottsdale, AZ2 Skinder Linda   \ Harnden Ina N. 1384882 999 *

Buckeye, AZ3 Schweigert Rosemary S.  \ Garrett Dawn
(Deedee) D.

1408452 987 *
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Scratch Division 3 319 & Under, Scratch

Schweigert Rosemary S.  \ Garrett Dawn
(Deedee) D.

Wittmann, AZ4 La Shier Kristie A.  \ Humphrey Cindy L. 1394951 969 *

Sun City, AZ5 Bough Barbara E.  \ Kimball Julianna 1396558 966 *

Glendale, AZ6 Clark Maureen A.  \ Cook Marianne 1391848 948 *

Phoenix, AZ7 Spencer Shirley J.  \ Spaulding Denise L. 1408725 945 *

Scottsdale, AZ8 Hasselbring Tracie   \ Stafford Allison M. 1395171 904 *

Surprise, AZ9 Kraus Brenda   \ De Luca Jodi L. 1395628 895 *

Glendale, AZ10 Knipp Beverly A.  \ Sugita Seeley Brenda
L.

1384821 892 *

Wittmann, AZ10 Gibbons Karla   \ Ramos Patricia A. 1394951 892 *

Sun City, AZ12 Anderson Janet L.  \ Robertazzo Martha 1407782 875 *

Sun City, AZ13 Evans Jill   \ Ritzler Wanda K. 1407782 871 *

Scottsdale, AZ14 Santucci Hattie M.  \ Robinson Ann D. 1384882 868 *

Glendale, AZ15 Corado-Thurman Luz   \ Gomez Kim M. 1384819 861 *

Glendale, AZ16 Johnston Nancy E.  \ Riordan Laurie 1384821 844 *

Glendale, AZ17 Abeyta Lilly   \ McKenney Wanda E. 1384820 836 *

Sun City, AZ18 Wiands Catherine E.  \ Swann Sue L. 1392043 831 *

The lowest score to cash is 831.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Handicap Division 1 - 180 & Over, Handicapped

Avondale, AZ1 Bounds Dawn 1384592 786

Scottsdale, AZ2 Sullivan Christina L. 1395171 743

Avondale, AZ3 Wiley Christine L. 1384592 734

Avondale, AZ4 De Marco Chris 1384595 720

PEORIA, AZ5 Williams Lori L. 1390841 709

Glendale, AZ5 Hunn Carol A. 1408659 709

Phoenix, AZ7 Tarrant Patricia L. 1408725 697

Surprise, AZ8 Theisen Sherry S. 1395121 689

Buckeye, AZ9 West Mari J. 1388867 688

Avondale, AZ10 Crandall Kathleen 1384593 681

Flagstaff, AZ11 Johnson Dawn L. 1388184 679

Avondale, AZ12 Smith Mary A. 1384594 677

Surprise, AZ13 Aguiar Terri M. 1395121 676

Avondale, AZ14 Harnish Joan T. 1384593 672

Flagstaff, AZ15 Coor Cynthia 1388184 662

Flagstaff, AZ16 Douthat Mary J. 1388184 661

Avondale, AZ17 Braverman Shirley 1384591 659

Avondale, AZ18 Summers-Franklin Lora A. 1384594 655

Buckeye, AZ19 Mazzulla Denise L. 1388867 652

Avondale, AZ20 Wilson Barbara J. 1384592 651

Avondale, AZ21 Zarick Shelley J. 1384591 643

Buckeye, AZ22 Williams Pat A. 1388867 640

PEORIA, AZ23 Monroe Kimberly A. 1390841 639

Avondale, AZ24 Echeverria Sonja Y. 1384591 638
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Handicap Division 1 - 180 & Over, Handicapped

Avondale, AZ25 Levine Donna L. 1384593 635

Flagstaff, AZ26 Redlin Marie 1388184 634

Buckeye, AZ27 Hollinger Cyndi 1388866 630

Avondale, AZ28 Kisgen Britt C. 1384595 627

Buckeye, AZ29 Roybal Laura G. 1388867 615

Avondale, AZ30 Albani Andrea L. 1384594 612

Avondale, AZ31 Smith Jacqueline T. 1384591 598

The lowest score to cash is 709.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Handicap Division 2 - 160 -179, Handicapped

Avondale, AZ1 Seiler Kippy 1384595 800

Buckeye, AZ2 Montiy Michelle A. 1388866 741

Glendale, AZ2 Johnson Linda L. 1384819 741

Buckeye, AZ4 Davis Debbie R. 1388865 733

Glendale, AZ5 Blair Cheryl K. 1408659 715

Scottsdale, AZ6 Skinder Linda 1384882 703

Laveen, AZ7 Passaro Betty 1385017 701

Sun City, AZ8 Anderson Janet L. 1407782 693

Surprise, AZ8 Moody Melody A. 1395121 693

Buckeye, AZ10 Watt Lynn 1388865 684

PEORIA, AZ10 Chenowth Karen M. 1390841 684

Avondale, AZ10 Higgins Jeanette 1384594 684

Avondale, AZ13 Perkins Sheila 1384593 683

Litchfield Park, AZ14 Poole P. Ann 1411331 678

Avondale, AZ15 Rowton Joan A. 1384595 676

Glendale, AZ16 Rane Melody A. 1408659 675

Sun City, AZ17 Larsen Cori J. 1396555 673

Glendale, AZ18 Canter Nancy 1384820 672

Glendale, AZ19 Nitta Tammy A. 1384820 668

Buckeye, AZ20 Smith Stephanie 1388866 667

Glendale, AZ21 McDonald Kirsten 1408659 664

Surprise, AZ21 De Luca Jodi L. 1395628 664

Buckeye, AZ23 Aemisegger Linda L. 1388865 656

Buckeye, AZ24 Johnson Shirley 1388866 655

Scottsdale, AZ25 Moore Nancy L. 1395171 640

Avondale, AZ26 Harkness Donna D. 1384592 639

Scottsdale, AZ27 Robinson Ann D. 1384882 634

Sun City, AZ28 Crowley Kathy K. 1396555 623

Surprise, AZ28 Jubran Cheryl 1395628 623

Scottsdale, AZ30 Stafford Allison M. 1395171 622

Glendale, AZ31 Cook Marianne 1391848 620

Buckeye, AZ32 Caron Judy M. 1408452 607

Phoenix, AZ33 Spaulding Denise L. 1408725 603

The lowest score to cash is 703.
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Handicap Division 3 - 159 & Under, Handicapped

PEORIA, AZ1 Tormanen Di 1390841 761

Sun City, AZ2 Ritzler Wanda K. 1407782 759

Wittmann, AZ3 Humphrey Cindy L. 1394951 754

Glendale, AZ4 Corado-Thurman Luz 1384819 741

Glendale, AZ4 McKenney Wanda E. 1384820 741

Glendale, AZ6 Clark Maureen A. 1391848 738

Phoenix, AZ7 O'Malley Doreen M. 1408725 733

Wittmann, AZ8 Ramos Patricia A. 1394951 720

Glendale, AZ9 Murphy Barbara 1384819 709

Buckeye, AZ10 Jones Angela D. 1388865 708

Laveen, AZ11 Lanzer Mary J. 1385017 707

Sun City, AZ12 Evans Jill 1407782 705

Glendale, AZ13 Sugita Seeley Brenda L. 1384821 700

Wittmann, AZ14 La Shier Kristie A. 1394951 697

Glendale, AZ15 Abeyta Lilly 1384820 694

Surprise, AZ16 Markley Carla L. 1395628 689

Litchfield Park, AZ17 Miller JoAnn 1411331 676

Glendale, AZ18 Gomez Kim M. 1384819 675

Scottsdale, AZ19 Harnden Ina N. 1384882 674

Sun City, AZ20 Swann Sue L. 1392043 672

Buckeye, AZ21 Schweigert Rosemary S. 1408452 668

Sun City, AZ22 Kimball Julianna 1396558 667

Buckeye, AZ23 Garrett Dawn (Deedee) D. 1408452 665

Scottsdale, AZ24 Hasselbring Tracie 1395171 663

Sun City, AZ24 Bough Barbara E. 1396558 663

Sun City, AZ24 Wiands Catherine E. 1392043 663

Wittmann, AZ27 Gibbons Karla 1394951 660

Scottsdale, AZ28 Santucci Hattie M. 1384882 655

Glendale, AZ29 Riordan Laurie 1384821 649

Buckeye, AZ30 Izzi Mary Ann 1408452 642

Sun City, AZ31 Robertazzo Martha 1407782 640

Phoenix, AZ32 Spencer Shirley J. 1408725 639

Surprise, AZ33 Touvell Kathy A. 1395121 629

Surprise, AZ34 Kraus Brenda 1395628 625

Glendale, AZ35 Knipp Beverly A. 1384821 618

Glendale, AZ36 Johnston Nancy E. 1384821 597

The lowest score to cash is 738.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Scratch Division 1 - 180 & Over, Scratch

Avondale, AZ1 Bounds Dawn 1384592 695 *

Avondale, AZ2 Wiley Christine L. 1384592 645 *

Avondale, AZ3 De Marco Chris 1384595 621 *

Scottsdale, AZ4 Sullivan Christina L. 1395171 614 *

PEORIA, AZ5 Williams Lori L. 1390841 612 *
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Scratch Division 1 - 180 & Over, Scratch

Avondale, AZ6 Smith Mary A. 1384594 602 *

Avondale, AZ7 Braverman Shirley 1384591 600 *

Buckeye, AZ8 West Mari J. 1388867 594 *

Avondale, AZ9 Zarick Shelley J. 1384591 592 *

Flagstaff, AZ10 Johnson Dawn L. 1388184 585 *

Avondale, AZ11 Summers-Franklin Lora A. 1384594 583 *

Glendale, AZ12 Hunn Carol A. 1408659 577 *

Surprise, AZ13 Aguiar Terri M. 1395121 571 *

Flagstaff, AZ14 Douthat Mary J. 1388184 567 *

Phoenix, AZ15 Tarrant Patricia L. 1408725 565 *

Avondale, AZ16 Crandall Kathleen 1384593 563 *

Surprise, AZ16 Theisen Sherry S. 1395121 563 *

Avondale, AZ18 Wilson Barbara J. 1384592 552 *

Buckeye, AZ19 Mazzulla Denise L. 1388867 547 *

Avondale, AZ20 Harnish Joan T. 1384593 546 *

Flagstaff, AZ20 Coor Cynthia 1388184 546 *

PEORIA, AZ22 Monroe Kimberly A. 1390841 537 *

Buckeye, AZ23 Williams Pat A. 1388867 532 *

Avondale, AZ24 Echeverria Sonja Y. 1384591 525 *

Buckeye, AZ25 Roybal Laura G. 1388867 513 *

Avondale, AZ26 Levine Donna L. 1384593 511 *

Flagstaff, AZ27 Redlin Marie 1388184 508 *

Avondale, AZ28 Smith Jacqueline T. 1384591 504 *

Avondale, AZ29 Albani Andrea L. 1384594 496 *

Buckeye, AZ30 Hollinger Cyndi 1388866 495 *

Avondale, AZ31 Kisgen Britt C. 1384595 492 *

The lowest score to cash is 492.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Scratch Division 2 - 160 - 179, Scratch

Avondale, AZ1 Seiler Kippy 1384595 617 *

Glendale, AZ2 Johnson Linda L. 1384819 593 *

Buckeye, AZ3 Montiy Michelle A. 1388866 590 *

Buckeye, AZ4 Davis Debbie R. 1388865 569 *

Glendale, AZ5 Blair Cheryl K. 1408659 567 *

Laveen, AZ6 Passaro Betty 1385017 556 *

Avondale, AZ7 Perkins Sheila 1384593 546 *

Litchfield Park, AZ8 Poole P. Ann 1411331 538 *

Surprise, AZ9 Moody Melody A. 1395121 537 *

Avondale, AZ10 Higgins Jeanette 1384594 533 *

Avondale, AZ10 Rowton Joan A. 1384595 533 *

Buckeye, AZ12 Smith Stephanie 1388866 527 *

PEORIA, AZ13 Chenowth Karen M. 1390841 525 *

Sun City, AZ14 Larsen Cori J. 1396555 522 *

Glendale, AZ15 Canter Nancy 1384820 519 *
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Scratch Division 2 - 160 - 179, Scratch

Scottsdale, AZ16 Skinder Linda 1384882 517 *

Glendale, AZ17 Rane Melody A. 1408659 508 *

Buckeye, AZ17 Aemisegger Linda L. 1388865 508 *

Buckeye, AZ19 Watt Lynn 1388865 504 *

Sun City, AZ19 Anderson Janet L. 1407782 504 *

Glendale, AZ21 Nitta Tammy A. 1384820 501 *

Glendale, AZ22 McDonald Kirsten 1408659 494 *

Avondale, AZ22 Harkness Donna D. 1384592 494 *

Buckeye, AZ24 Johnson Shirley 1388866 493 *

Surprise, AZ25 De Luca Jodi L. 1395628 484 *

Scottsdale, AZ26 Moore Nancy L. 1395171 473 *

Sun City, AZ27 Crowley Kathy K. 1396555 470 *

Scottsdale, AZ28 Stafford Allison M. 1395171 455 *

Surprise, AZ29 Jubran Cheryl 1395628 451 *

Glendale, AZ30 Cook Marianne 1391848 450 *

Scottsdale, AZ31 Robinson Ann D. 1384882 448 *

Phoenix, AZ32 Spaulding Denise L. 1408725 441 *

Buckeye, AZ33 Caron Judy M. 1408452 429 *

The lowest score to cash is 429.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Scratch Division 3 - 159 & Under, Scratch

PEORIA, AZ1 Tormanen Di 1390841 559 *

Wittmann, AZ2 Humphrey Cindy L. 1394951 552 *

Glendale, AZ3 Murphy Barbara 1384819 518 *

Glendale, AZ4 McKenney Wanda E. 1384820 517 *

Buckeye, AZ5 Jones Angela D. 1388865 506 *

Glendale, AZ5 Clark Maureen A. 1391848 506 *

Surprise, AZ7 Markley Carla L. 1395628 498 *

Phoenix, AZ8 O'Malley Doreen M. 1408725 496 *

Sun City, AZ9 Ritzler Wanda K. 1407782 495 *

Glendale, AZ10 Sugita Seeley Brenda L. 1384821 493 *

Glendale, AZ11 Corado-Thurman Luz 1384819 480 *

Laveen, AZ12 Lanzer Mary J. 1385017 478 *

Wittmann, AZ13 Ramos Patricia A. 1394951 477 *

Wittmann, AZ14 Gibbons Karla 1394951 466 *

Sun City, AZ15 Swann Sue L. 1392043 465 *

Buckeye, AZ16 Garrett Dawn (Deedee) D. 1408452 452 *

Buckeye, AZ17 Schweigert Rosemary S. 1408452 447 *

Buckeye, AZ18 Izzi Mary Ann 1408452 445 *

Scottsdale, AZ18 Harnden Ina N. 1384882 445 *

Litchfield Park, AZ20 Miller JoAnn 1411331 439 *

Sun City, AZ21 Bough Barbara E. 1396558 437 *

Wittmann, AZ22 La Shier Kristie A. 1394951 436 *

Sun City, AZ23 Kimball Julianna 1396558 433 *
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Scratch Division 3 - 159 & Under, Scratch

Sun City, AZ24 Evans Jill 1407782 430 *

Glendale, AZ24 Abeyta Lilly 1384820 430 *

Scottsdale, AZ26 Santucci Hattie M. 1384882 429 *

Glendale, AZ27 Gomez Kim M. 1384819 427 *

Scottsdale, AZ28 Hasselbring Tracie 1395171 423 *

Phoenix, AZ29 Spencer Shirley J. 1408725 405 *

Sun City, AZ30 Wiands Catherine E. 1392043 399 *

Surprise, AZ31 Touvell Kathy A. 1395121 397 *

Sun City, AZ32 Robertazzo Martha 1407782 395 *

Surprise, AZ33 Kraus Brenda 1395628 391 *

Glendale, AZ34 Knipp Beverly A. 1384821 378 *

Glendale, AZ35 Johnston Nancy E. 1384821 376 *

Glendale, AZ36 Riordan Laurie 1384821 371 *

The lowest score to cash is 371.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, Handicap All Events 159 & Under, Handicapped

Glendale, AZ1 Corado-Thurman Luz 1384819 2,184

Sun City, AZ2 Ritzler Wanda K. 1407782 2,180

Wittmann, AZ3 Ramos Patricia A. 1394951 2,174

Wittmann, AZ4 Humphrey Cindy L. 1394951 2,173

Glendale, AZ5 Murphy Barbara 1384819 2,150

Surprise, AZ6 Markley Carla L. 1395628 2,112

Glendale, AZ7 Gomez Kim M. 1384819 2,085

PEORIA, AZ8 Tormanen Di 1390841 2,084

Buckeye, AZ9 Garrett Dawn (Deedee) D. 1408452 2,076

Scottsdale, AZ10 Harnden Ina N. 1384882 2,075

Phoenix, AZ11 O'Malley Doreen M. 1408725 2,064

Glendale, AZ12 McKenney Wanda E. 1384820 2,061

Laveen, AZ12 Lanzer Mary J. 1385017 2,061

Buckeye, AZ14 Jones Angela D. 1388865 2,046

Phoenix, AZ15 Spencer Shirley J. 1408725 2,030

Glendale, AZ16 Sugita Seeley Brenda L. 1384821 2,029

Litchfield Park, AZ17 Miller JoAnn 1411331 2,028

Glendale, AZ18 Riordan Laurie 1384821 2,016

Buckeye, AZ19 Izzi Mary Ann 1408452 2,008

Wittmann, AZ20 La Shier Kristie A. 1394951 2,007

Glendale, AZ21 Abeyta Lilly 1384820 2,004

Glendale, AZ22 Knipp Beverly A. 1384821 1,997

Buckeye, AZ23 Schweigert Rosemary S. 1408452 1,990

Wittmann, AZ24 Gibbons Karla 1394951 1,984

Sun City, AZ25 Robertazzo Martha 1407782 1,976

Sun City, AZ26 Evans Jill 1407782 1,970

Surprise, AZ27 Touvell Kathy A. 1395121 1,963

Scottsdale, AZ28 Hasselbring Tracie 1395171 1,928
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, Handicap All Events 159 & Under, Handicapped

Glendale, AZ29 Johnston Nancy E. 1384821 1,900

Surprise, AZ30 Kraus Brenda 1395628 1,866

Scottsdale, AZ31 Santucci Hattie M. 1384882 1,825

Sun City, AZ32 Kimball Julianna 1396558 1,406 *

Glendale, AZ33 Clark Maureen A. 1391848 1,380 *

Sun City, AZ34 Swann Sue L. 1392043 1,359 *

Sun City, AZ35 Bough Barbara E. 1396558 1,350 *

Sun City, AZ36 Wiands Catherine E. 1392043 1,278 *

Litchfield Park, AZ37 Garwood Toni 1411331 711 *

Glendale, AZ38 Foth Stephie M. 1408659 600 *

The lowest score to cash is 2174.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, Handicap All Events 160 - 179, Handicapped

Glendale, AZ1 Johnson Linda L. 1384819 2,166

Avondale, AZ2 Seiler Kippy 1384595 2,138

Laveen, AZ3 Passaro Betty 1385017 2,099

Buckeye, AZ4 Watt Lynn 1388865 2,081

Avondale, AZ5 Higgins Jeanette 1384594 2,060

Sun City, AZ6 Anderson Janet L. 1407782 2,054

Litchfield Park, AZ7 Poole P. Ann 1411331 2,034

Surprise, AZ8 Moody Melody A. 1395121 2,033

Scottsdale, AZ9 Skinder Linda 1384882 2,027

Scottsdale, AZ9 Robinson Ann D. 1384882 2,027

Avondale, AZ11 Rowton Joan A. 1384595 2,018

Avondale, AZ12 Perkins Sheila 1384593 2,003

Buckeye, AZ13 Montiy Michelle A. 1388866 1,998

PEORIA, AZ13 Chenowth Karen M. 1390841 1,998

Avondale, AZ15 Harkness Donna D. 1384592 1,995

Buckeye, AZ15 Aemisegger Linda L. 1388865 1,995

Glendale, AZ15 Nitta Tammy A. 1384820 1,995

Buckeye, AZ18 Davis Debbie R. 1388865 1,992

Buckeye, AZ19 Johnson Shirley 1388866 1,968

Glendale, AZ20 Canter Nancy 1384820 1,967

Glendale, AZ21 Blair Cheryl K. 1408659 1,946

Surprise, AZ21 Jubran Cheryl 1395628 1,946

Glendale, AZ23 Rane Melody A. 1408659 1,923

Scottsdale, AZ24 Moore Nancy L. 1395171 1,916

Scottsdale, AZ25 Stafford Allison M. 1395171 1,904

Buckeye, AZ26 Smith Stephanie 1388866 1,900

Surprise, AZ27 De Luca Jodi L. 1395628 1,894

Buckeye, AZ28 Caron Judy M. 1408452 1,851

Phoenix, AZ29 Spaulding Denise L. 1408725 1,843

Sun City, AZ30 Larsen Cori J. 1396555 1,345 *

Glendale, AZ31 Cook Marianne 1391848 1,328 *
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, Handicap All Events 160 - 179, Handicapped

Glendale, AZ32 McDonald Kirsten 1408659 1,312

Sun City, AZ33 Crowley Kathy K. 1396555 1,227 *

Laveen, AZ34 Tolber Christine F. 1385017 671 *

Litchfield Park, AZ35 Duncan Regina 1411331 667 *

Laveen, AZ36 Ball Patricia L. 1385017 606 *

The lowest score to cash is 2099.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, Handicap All Events 180 & Over, Handicapped

Scottsdale, AZ1 Sullivan Christina L. 1395171 2,181

Avondale, AZ2 Bounds Dawn 1384592 2,168

Buckeye, AZ3 Mazzulla Denise L. 1388867 2,151

Surprise, AZ4 Aguiar Terri M. 1395121 2,123

Avondale, AZ4 Kisgen Britt C. 1384595 2,123

PEORIA, AZ6 Williams Lori L. 1390841 2,118

Avondale, AZ7 Wiley Christine L. 1384592 2,112

Avondale, AZ8 Harnish Joan T. 1384593 2,089

PEORIA, AZ9 Monroe Kimberly A. 1390841 2,055

Flagstaff, AZ10 Coor Cynthia 1388184 2,045

Avondale, AZ11 Crandall Kathleen 1384593 2,043

Flagstaff, AZ12 Redlin Marie 1388184 2,034

Avondale, AZ13 Braverman Shirley 1384591 2,028

Glendale, AZ14 Hunn Carol A. 1408659 2,027

Avondale, AZ15 De Marco Chris 1384595 2,015

Flagstaff, AZ16 Johnson Dawn L. 1388184 2,005

Buckeye, AZ17 Roybal Laura G. 1388867 2,003

Avondale, AZ18 Zarick Shelley J. 1384591 1,991

Buckeye, AZ19 West Mari J. 1388867 1,987

Buckeye, AZ20 Williams Pat A. 1388867 1,986

Avondale, AZ21 Summers-Franklin Lora A. 1384594 1,980

Avondale, AZ22 Wilson Barbara J. 1384592 1,972

Buckeye, AZ23 Hollinger Cyndi 1388866 1,965

Avondale, AZ24 Levine Donna L. 1384593 1,964

Flagstaff, AZ24 Douthat Mary J. 1388184 1,964

Avondale, AZ26 Smith Mary A. 1384594 1,958

Avondale, AZ27 Smith Jacqueline T. 1384591 1,941

Surprise, AZ28 Theisen Sherry S. 1395121 1,907

Avondale, AZ29 Echeverria Sonja Y. 1384591 1,904

Phoenix, AZ30 Tarrant Patricia L. 1408725 1,894

Avondale, AZ31 Albani Andrea L. 1384594 1,889

The lowest score to cash is 2151.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All Events, Scratch All Events 159 & Under, Scratch
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All Events, Scratch All Events 159 & Under, Scratch

Glendale, AZ1 Murphy Barbara 1384819 1,577 *

Wittmann, AZ2 Humphrey Cindy L. 1394951 1,567 *

Surprise, AZ3 Markley Carla L. 1395628 1,539 *

PEORIA, AZ4 Tormanen Di 1390841 1,478

Wittmann, AZ5 Ramos Patricia A. 1394951 1,445 *

Buckeye, AZ6 Jones Angela D. 1388865 1,440

Buckeye, AZ7 Garrett Dawn (Deedee) D. 1408452 1,437 *

Buckeye, AZ8 Izzi Mary Ann 1408452 1,417 *

Glendale, AZ9 Sugita Seeley Brenda L. 1384821 1,408 *

Wittmann, AZ10 Gibbons Karla 1394951 1,402 *

Glendale, AZ11 Corado-Thurman Luz 1384819 1,401 *

Glendale, AZ12 McKenney Wanda E. 1384820 1,389 *

Scottsdale, AZ13 Harnden Ina N. 1384882 1,388

Sun City, AZ13 Ritzler Wanda K. 1407782 1,388

Laveen, AZ15 Lanzer Mary J. 1385017 1,374 *

Phoenix, AZ16 O'Malley Doreen M. 1408725 1,353

Glendale, AZ17 Gomez Kim M. 1384819 1,341 *

Phoenix, AZ18 Spencer Shirley J. 1408725 1,328

Buckeye, AZ19 Schweigert Rosemary S. 1408452 1,327 *

Litchfield Park, AZ20 Miller JoAnn 1411331 1,317 *

Glendale, AZ21 Knipp Beverly A. 1384821 1,277 *

Surprise, AZ22 Touvell Kathy A. 1395121 1,267 *

Sun City, AZ23 Robertazzo Martha 1407782 1,241

Glendale, AZ24 Johnston Nancy E. 1384821 1,237 *

Wittmann, AZ25 La Shier Kristie A. 1394951 1,224 *

Glendale, AZ26 Abeyta Lilly 1384820 1,212 *

Scottsdale, AZ27 Hasselbring Tracie 1395171 1,208

Glendale, AZ28 Riordan Laurie 1384821 1,182 *

Surprise, AZ29 Kraus Brenda 1395628 1,164 *

Scottsdale, AZ30 Santucci Hattie M. 1384882 1,147

Sun City, AZ31 Evans Jill 1407782 1,145

Sun City, AZ32 Swann Sue L. 1392043 945 *

Sun City, AZ33 Kimball Julianna 1396558 938 *

Glendale, AZ34 Clark Maureen A. 1391848 916 *

Sun City, AZ35 Bough Barbara E. 1396558 898 *

Sun City, AZ36 Wiands Catherine E. 1392043 750 *

Litchfield Park, AZ37 Garwood Toni 1411331 517 *

Glendale, AZ38 Foth Stephie M. 1408659 241 *

The lowest score to cash is 1577.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All Events, Scratch All Events 160 - 179, Scratch

Glendale, AZ1 Johnson Linda L. 1384819 1,722

Laveen, AZ2 Passaro Betty 1385017 1,664

Litchfield Park, AZ3 Poole P. Ann 1411331 1,614 *
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All Events, Scratch All Events 160 - 179, Scratch

Avondale, AZ4 Higgins Jeanette 1384594 1,607

Avondale, AZ5 Perkins Sheila 1384593 1,592

Avondale, AZ6 Rowton Joan A. 1384595 1,589

Avondale, AZ6 Seiler Kippy 1384595 1,589

Surprise, AZ8 Moody Melody A. 1395121 1,565 *

Avondale, AZ9 Harkness Donna D. 1384592 1,560

Buckeye, AZ10 Aemisegger Linda L. 1388865 1,551

Buckeye, AZ11 Montiy Michelle A. 1388866 1,545

Buckeye, AZ12 Watt Lynn 1388865 1,541 *

PEORIA, AZ13 Chenowth Karen M. 1390841 1,521

Glendale, AZ14 Canter Nancy 1384820 1,508 *

Glendale, AZ15 Blair Cheryl K. 1408659 1,502

Buckeye, AZ16 Davis Debbie R. 1388865 1,500

Glendale, AZ17 Nitta Tammy A. 1384820 1,494 *

Sun City, AZ18 Anderson Janet L. 1407782 1,487

Buckeye, AZ19 Johnson Shirley 1388866 1,482

Buckeye, AZ20 Smith Stephanie 1388866 1,480

Scottsdale, AZ21 Skinder Linda 1384882 1,469

Scottsdale, AZ21 Robinson Ann D. 1384882 1,469

Surprise, AZ23 Jubran Cheryl 1395628 1,430 *

Glendale, AZ24 Rane Melody A. 1408659 1,422

Scottsdale, AZ25 Moore Nancy L. 1395171 1,415

Scottsdale, AZ26 Stafford Allison M. 1395171 1,403

Phoenix, AZ27 Spaulding Denise L. 1408725 1,357

Surprise, AZ28 De Luca Jodi L. 1395628 1,354 *

Buckeye, AZ29 Caron Judy M. 1408452 1,317

Sun City, AZ30 Larsen Cori J. 1396555 1,043 *

Glendale, AZ31 Cook Marianne 1391848 988 *

Glendale, AZ32 McDonald Kirsten 1408659 972

Sun City, AZ33 Crowley Kathy K. 1396555 921 *

Laveen, AZ34 Tolber Christine F. 1385017 509 *

Litchfield Park, AZ35 Duncan Regina 1411331 478 *

Laveen, AZ36 Ball Patricia L. 1385017 431 *

The lowest score to cash is 1664.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All Events, Scratch All Events 180 & Over, Scratch

Avondale, AZ1 Bounds Dawn 1384592 1,895

Avondale, AZ2 Braverman Shirley 1384591 1,851

Avondale, AZ3 Wiley Christine L. 1384592 1,845

Avondale, AZ4 Zarick Shelley J. 1384591 1,838

Buckeye, AZ5 Mazzulla Denise L. 1388867 1,836

PEORIA, AZ6 Williams Lori L. 1390841 1,827

Surprise, AZ7 Aguiar Terri M. 1395121 1,808

Scottsdale, AZ8 Sullivan Christina L. 1395171 1,794
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All Events, Scratch All Events 180 & Over, Scratch

Avondale, AZ9 Summers-Franklin Lora A. 1384594 1,764

PEORIA, AZ10 Monroe Kimberly A. 1390841 1,749

Avondale, AZ11 Smith Mary A. 1384594 1,733

Flagstaff, AZ12 Johnson Dawn L. 1388184 1,723

Avondale, AZ13 Kisgen Britt C. 1384595 1,718

Avondale, AZ13 De Marco Chris 1384595 1,718

Avondale, AZ15 Harnish Joan T. 1384593 1,711

Buckeye, AZ16 West Mari J. 1388867 1,705

Buckeye, AZ17 Roybal Laura G. 1388867 1,697

Flagstaff, AZ17 Coor Cynthia 1388184 1,697

Avondale, AZ19 Crandall Kathleen 1384593 1,689

Flagstaff, AZ20 Douthat Mary J. 1388184 1,682

Avondale, AZ21 Wilson Barbara J. 1384592 1,675

Buckeye, AZ22 Williams Pat A. 1388867 1,662

Avondale, AZ23 Smith Jacqueline T. 1384591 1,659

Flagstaff, AZ24 Redlin Marie 1388184 1,656

Glendale, AZ25 Hunn Carol A. 1408659 1,631

Avondale, AZ26 Levine Donna L. 1384593 1,592

Avondale, AZ27 Echeverria Sonja Y. 1384591 1,565

Buckeye, AZ28 Hollinger Cyndi 1388866 1,560

Avondale, AZ29 Albani Andrea L. 1384594 1,541

Surprise, AZ30 Theisen Sherry S. 1395121 1,529 *

Phoenix, AZ31 Tarrant Patricia L. 1408725 1,498

The lowest score to cash is 1845.

Metro Phoenix USBC

Final Standings

2023 Metro Phoenix USBC 4th Annual Bowling Belles

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Standings Sep 25, 2023   01:35 PM Page 15 of 15


